SENATE COMMITTEE ON
CONSUMER PROTECTION AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

February 24, 2009 Hearing Room B
3:00 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Suzanne Bonamici, Chair
Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair
Sen. Diane Rosenbaum
Sen. Ginny Burdick
Sen. Fred Girod

STAFF PRESENT: Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator
Ann Martin, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 205 — Public Hearing
SB 20 — Work Session

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



SCPPA

2/24/2009 3:06:31 PM

3:06:39 PM
3:06:41 PM
3:06:44 PM
3:06:50 PM
3:07:50 PM
3:08:58 PM
3:08:58 PM
3:08:59 PM
3:09:09 PM
3:09:12 PM
3:11:48 PM
3:12:15 PM
3:12:38 PM

3:22:02 PM
3:25:59 PM
3:26:15 PM
3:31:13 PM
3:31:56 PM
3:34:08 PM
3:34:23 PM
3:35:03 PM
3:37:16 PM
3:37:39 PM
3:38:55 PM
3:40:25 PM
3:40:32 PM

Meeting Called to Order

Chair Bonamici

SB 205 - Work Session

Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator

MOTION: Sen. Girod moves SB 205 DO PASS

Vote: 4-0-1

Ayes: Burdick, Girod, Rosenbaum, Bonamici; Excused: George
CARRIER: SEN. GIROD will lead discussion on the floor
SB 20 - Public Hearing

Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator

Bev Stewart, American Lung Association, Oregon
{Exhibit} 1: Stewart

Marlene MacEwan, widow of radon-induced lung cancer victim,
Lake Oswego

Steve Tucker, Cascade Radon, Inc.

Chair Bonamici

Tucker

Sen. Rosenbaum

Tucker

Chair Bonamici

Stewart

Scott Barrie, Oregon Home Builders Association

Sen. Rosenbaum

Barrie

Chair Bonamici

Sen. Burdick

Meeting Adjourned




SCPPA
2/24/2009 3:06:31 PM

3:12:15 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 20, written testimony, Bev Stewart, 4 pp




