SENATE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

February 24, 2009 Hearing Room B

3:00 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Suzanne Bonamici, Chair

Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair

Sen. Diane Rosenbaum Sen. Ginny Burdick Sen. Fred Girod

STAFF PRESENT: Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator

Ann Martin, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 205 - Public Hearing

SB 20 – Work Session

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.

SCPPA 2/24/2009 3:06:31 PM

3:06:39 PM	Meeting Called to Order
3:06:41 PM	Chair Bonamici
3:06:44 PM	SB 205 - Work Session
3:06:50 PM	Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator
3:07:50 PM	MOTION: Sen. Girod moves SB 205 DO PASS
3:08:58 PM	Vote: 4-0-1
3:08:58 PM	Ayes: Burdick, Girod, Rosenbaum, Bonamici; Excused: George
3:08:59 PM	CARRIER: SEN. GIROD will lead discussion on the floor
3:09:09 PM	SB 20 - Public Hearing
3:09:12 PM	Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator
3:11:48 PM	Bev Stewart, American Lung Association, Oregon
3:12:15 PM	{Exhibit} 1: Stewart
3:12:38 PM	Marlene MacEwan, widow of radon-induced lung cancer victim,
	Lake Oswego
3:22:02 PM	Steve Tucker, Cascade Radon, Inc.
3:25:59 PM	Chair Bonamici
3:26:15 PM	Tucker
3:31:13 PM	Sen. Rosenbaum
3:31:56 PM	Tucker
3:34:08 PM	Chair Bonamici
3:34:23 PM	
3:35:03 PM	Scott Barrie, Oregon Home Builders Association
3:37:16 PM	Sen. Rosenbaum
3:37:39 PM	Barrie
	Chair Bonamici
3:40:25 PM	Sen. Burdick
3:40:32 PM	Meeting Adjourned

SCPPA 2/24/2009 3:06:31 PM

3:12:15 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 20, written testimony, Bev Stewart, 4 pp